CFP 14W Diesel & Petrol

SPARE PART LIST
LISTE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE
ERSATZTEILLISTE

®
SAINT-GOBAIN

— elipper-




@ |
VERS. 11.04.2022 W g/’ppg" CFP 14W SPL

SAINT-GOBAIN

TYPE:

S = Spare part

W = Wear part

NA = Not Available

The kits of spare parts contain all screws and bolts and the components referring itself to it.

Screws and bolts is component of standard assembly, which you can easily find at all the retailers of standard
components of assembly.

All the components of standard assembly are of a quality grade 8.8.

We recommend not to use a quality grade lower than 8.8 for all the standard components of assembly.

The parts of replacements CLIPPER must always be used.

The wearing parts have one lifetime limited in time because of a normal use of the machine. This lifetime
strongly depends on the intensity of use of the machine. The wearing parts are to be maintained, use and to
change if necessary according to the indications of manufacturing.

A wear because of normal use of the machine does not give the right to a warranty.

The components NA (Not Available) are not available in spare part.

TYPE :

S = Piéce de rechange

W = Piéce d’usure

NA = Non disponible

Les kits de piéces détachées contiennent toute la visserie et les composants s’y rapportant.

La visserie est un composant d’'assemblage standard, que vous pouvez facilement trouver chez tous les
détaillants de composants d’assemblage standards.

Tous les composants d’assemblage standard sont d’'une classe de qualité 8.8.

Nous recommandons de ne pas utiliser une classe de qualité inférieure a 8.8 pour tous les composants
d’assemblage standards.

Les piéces de remplacements CLIPPER doivent toujours étre utilisées.

Les piéces d’usure ont une durée de vie limitée dans le temps du fait d’'une utilisation normale de la machine.
Cette durée de vie dépend fortement de l'intensité d’utilisation de la machine. Les piéces d’usure sont a
entretenir, a utiliser et le cas échéant a changer selon les indications du fabriquant.

Une usure du fait de I'utilisation normale de la machine ne donne pas droit & une garantie.

Les composants NA (Not Available) ne sont pas disponibles en piéce de rechange.

TYP :

S = Ersatzteile

W = Verschleil3teile
NA = nicht verfiigbare

Die definierten Ersatzteil-Set’s beinhalten alle Ersatzteile wie Komponenten, Schrauben, Muttern etc.

Norm- bzw. Standardteile wie Schrauben, Muttern etc. kénnen bei offiziellen Schrauben- sowie
Komponentenhandler bezogen werden.

Alle Norm- bzw. Standardteile wie Schrauben, Muttern etc. entsprechen der Qualitats- bzw. Festigungsklasse
8.8.

Wir empfehlen, keine Norm- bzw. Standardteile wie Schrauben, Muttern etc. unter der Qualitats- bzw.
Festigungsklasse 8.8 einzusetzen.

Es dirfen nur gepriifte CLIPPER-Ersatzteile eingesetzt werden.

Die Lebensdauer der Verschleiliteile ist bei einer bestimmungsgemaler Anwendung begrenzt. Die
Lebensdauer hangt stark von der

Intensitat der Benutzung der Maschine ab. Die Verschlei3teile sind entsprechend der Betriebsanleitung des
Herstellers zu warten und

gegebenenfalls auszutauschen. Ein Verschleil? bei normaler bestimmungsgemaflen Anwendung bedingt
keine Mangelanspriiche.

Ersatzteile sowie Komponenten mit dem Vermerk NA (NA=nicht verflgbar) sind nicht verfugbar.


https://www.google.fr/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwjmoamLpdfgAhUxx4UKHa2yAwsQjRx6BAgBEAU&url=https://www.nortonabrasives.com/en-emea/markets/building-and-construction&psig=AOvVaw3jVgNbfNhGQLLrZ3NUv_gd&ust=1551198006386154

. ®
vers. 1100202 JLRLy g/lppgp Fp 14w sPL
SAINT-GOBAIN

pages
18-19

pages
7-14



https://www.google.fr/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwjmoamLpdfgAhUxx4UKHa2yAwsQjRx6BAgBEAU&url=https://www.nortonabrasives.com/en-emea/markets/building-and-construction&psig=AOvVaw3jVgNbfNhGQLLrZ3NUv_gd&ust=1551198006386154

VERS. 11.04.2022 W 0/

SAINT-GOBAIN

pper

7p,

Exciter/Systeme de vibration/Vibrationssystem

CFP 14W SPL

POS. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION BESCHREIBUNG oTv| REF | TYPE
2 |EXCITER COVER CFP14W  |CARTER SYSTEME DE VIBRATION |VIBRATIONSSYSTEMGEHAUSE | 1 | 3105437771 S
3 |EXCITER SHAFT CFP14W _ |ARBRE SYSTEME DE VIBRATION |VIBRATIONSSYSTEMACHSEL 1 | 310543778 | S
4 |DOUBLE LIP SEAL 40x62x7 |JOINT DOUBLE LEVRE 40x62x7 _|DOPELLIPPENDICHTUNG 1 | 310543779 | s
5 E?'\‘/'I;EZRCEEAR'NG NJ208 | ROULEMENT NJ 208 ETVP2.C4  |KUGELLAGER NJ 208 ETVP2.C4 | 2 | 310543780 | w
8 |TRIPPING PIN D6x16 GOUPILLE D6x16 STIFT D6x16 310543781 | S

KIT CARTER SYSTEME DE VIBRATIONSSYSTEMGEHAUSE
9 |EXCITER COVER CFP14W KIT [VIBRATION SATZ 4] sloserEz | =
] CARTER SYSTEME DE <
EXCITER COVER CFP14W  |VIBRATION VIBRATIONSSYSTEMGEHAUSE | 1
SCREW TCEI M 6x 30 8.8 UNI
6 |5931 VIS M 6x 30 8.8 UNI 5931 SCHRAUBE M 6x 30 8.8 UNI 5931 | 6 S
7 |WASHERM 6 UNI6592 ZN |RONDELLE M6 UNI 6592 ZN SCHEIBE M6 UNI 6592 ZN 2 S



https://www.google.fr/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwjmoamLpdfgAhUxx4UKHa2yAwsQjRx6BAgBEAU&url=https://www.nortonabrasives.com/en-emea/markets/building-and-construction&psig=AOvVaw3jVgNbfNhGQLLrZ3NUv_gd&ust=1551198006386154

VERS. 11.04.2022 W 0/

pper

I CFP 14W SPL
SAINT-GOBAIN
Base plate/Plaque vibrante/Vibrierplatte
1
POS. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION BESCHREIBUNG QTY REF TYPE

1 BASE PLATE CFP14W PLAQUE VIBRANTE VIBRIERPLATTE 1 [ 310543785 S
3 SHOCKMOUNT MF D 50X50 |SILENTBLOCK MF D 50X50 SILENTBLOCK MF D 50X50 310543786 -

M10X25 50-55 SH M10X25 50-55 SH M10X25 50-55 SH 4
10 :(;RZI’E\IW SRS Y VIS M10X20 8.8 ZN SCHRAUBE M10X20 8.8 ZN 2 | 310543787 S
11 [EXCITER CFP14W KIT KIT SYSTEME DE VIBRATION VIBRATIONSYSTEM SATZ 1 [ 310543788 S

SCREW TCEI M14x 70 10.9 SCHRAUBE TCEI M14x 70 10.9
4 UNI 5931 VIS TCElI M14x 70 10.9 UNI 5931 UNI 5931 4
5 WASHER M14 NORD LOCK [RONDELLE M14 SCHEIBE M14 4
2 EXCITER CFP14W SYSTEME DE VIBRATION VIBRATIONSYSTEM 1
2 EXCITER CLUTCH CFP14W KIT EMBRAYAGE DU SYSTEM DE [VIBRATIONSYSTEM KUPPLUNG 310543789 S
B KIT VIBRATION CFP14W CFP14W SATZ 1 105437
6 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE 1
7 g;irzcﬁ WASHER. 28X8.5 RONDELLE 28X8.5 SP.5 ZN SCHEIBE 28X8.5 SP.5 ZN 1
8 GROWER WASHER M 8 UNI |RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M 8 UNI

1751 1751 SCHEIBE M 8 UNI 1751 1

EMBRAYAGE DU SYSTEM DE VIBRATIONSYSTEM KUPPLUNG

9 EXCITER CLUTCH CFP14W VIBRATION CFP14W CFP14W 1



https://www.google.fr/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwjmoamLpdfgAhUxx4UKHa2yAwsQjRx6BAgBEAU&url=https://www.nortonabrasives.com/en-emea/markets/building-and-construction&psig=AOvVaw3jVgNbfNhGQLLrZ3NUv_gd&ust=1551198006386154

CFP 14W SPL

7

VERS. 11.04.2022 W al

ipper

Engine support Hatz/Support moteur Hatz/Motor unterstutzung Hatz

SAINT-GOBAIN



https://www.google.fr/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwjmoamLpdfgAhUxx4UKHa2yAwsQjRx6BAgBEAU&url=https://www.nortonabrasives.com/en-emea/markets/building-and-construction&psig=AOvVaw3jVgNbfNhGQLLrZ3NUv_gd&ust=1551198006386154

o
VERS. 11.04.2022 W ﬂll

ﬁg" CFP 14W SPL
SAINT-GOBAIN
POS. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION BESCHREIBUNG QTY[ REF | TYPE
1 |ENGINE SUPPORT SUPPORT MOTEUR MOTOR UNTERSTUTZUNG 1 | 310543790 | s
2 |HATZ1B20 ENGINE MOTEUR HATZ 1 B20 HATZ 1 B20 MOTO 1 | 310543791 | s
7 |screw VIS SCHRAUBE 2 | 310543792 | s
11 ggglﬁgl%’;i“m RONDELLE 8(8.2x18x 1.4)ZN SCHEIBE 8(8.2x18x1.4)ZN 5 | 310543793 | s
L, |SCREW TEM 6x308.8 UNI SCHRAUBE TE M 8x30 8.8 UNI 1054328 | s
5739 ZN VIS TE M 8x30 8.8 UNI 5739 ZN  |5739 ZN 4
13 |SHOCKMOUNT D.43 60SH  |SILENTBLOCK D.43 60SH SILENTBLOCK D.43 60SH 2 | 310543796 | s
14 |HANDLE POIGNEE GRIFF 1 | 310543797 | s
21 |PIN mm4,5x35x23 GOUPILLE mm4,5x35x 23 STIFT mm4,5x35x23 2 | 310543798 | s
31 |CLUTCH COMPLETE EMBRAYAGE COMPLET KUPPLUNG SATZ 1 | 310543799 | W
3 |CENTRIFUGAL CLUTCH EMBRAYAGE CENTRIFUGE ZENTRIFUGALE KUPPLUNG 1
4 |CLUTCH COVER DISK D142 |CARTER EMBRAYAGE KUPPLUNG GEHAUSE 2
5 |CLUTCH GAGE D98 DISQUE EMBRAYAGE D98 KUPPLUNG SCHEIBE 5
1 g,giEzv,v\l TCEIM 6x 16 8.8 UNI |\ <~ 1 6x 16 8.8 UNI 5931 2N :;lezz/?\lusE TCEIM6x 1688 UNI |
30 ;C;;EW TEM8x4088UNI /15 \1 840 8.8 UNI 5737 SCHRAUBE M 8x40 8.8 UNI 5737 | 4
o |CLUTCHWASHER 28X85  |RONDELLE EMBRAYAGE 28X85 |KUPPLUNG SHEIBE 28X8.5 SP.5
SP.5 2N SP.5ZN N 1
32 |ROLLBARKIT KIT CAGE KORB SATZ 1 | 310543800 | s
,, |SCREW TE MI0x20 8.8 UNI SCHRAUBE TE M10x20 8.8 UNI
5739 ZN VIS TE M10x20 8.8 UNI 5739 ZN  [5739 ZN 2
23 fgz'l\loT. gszzx.Aes?;rfR RONDELLE 10(10.2x22x 1.6)ZN SCHEIBE 10(10.2x22x 1.6)ZN 2
o :;:SFiEZv’\\/l TCEIM12X 2588 UNI |\ o oo oo e Egcsl-iRzANUBE TCEIM12x 2588 UNI |
25 |SEEGERE. 15 UNI7435 |VOYANTE. 15 UNI 7435 SEHENDE E. 15 UNI 7435 1
9 |ROLLBAR CAGE KORB 1
33 |GAS HANDLEKIT KIT POIGNEE DE GAZ GASGRIFF SATZ 1 | 310543801 | s
15 |GAS HANDLE POIGNEE DE GAZ GASGRIFF 1
16 33;@2’3 TZESE' M5x1610.9  |\/|s TPSEI M 5x16 10.9 UNI5933 2N ﬁg:g’;;sﬁ TPSEI M 5x16 10.9 )
17 |WASHERM5 UNI 6592 RONDELLEM 5 UNI 6592 SCHEIBEM 5 UNI 6592 2
18 |LOCKNUT M 5 DIN 985 ECROU M 5 DIN 985 MUTTER M 5 DIN 985 2
34 |SHOCKMOUNT KIT KIT SILENTBLOCK SILENTBLOCK SATZ 2 | 310543802 | W
s |SHOCKMOUNT MF D25X15  [SILENTBLOCK D25X15 M6X18 60 |SILENTBLOCK D25X15 M6X1860 |
M6X18 60 SH SH SH
20 |NUT M6 UNI 5588 ZN ECROU M6 UNI 5588 ZN MUTTER M6 UNI 5588 ZN 2
35 |KIT CLAMP KIT COLLIER SPANNSCHELL SATZ 1 | 310543803 | w
10 E;:Q,FiEzer\l TCEI M 6x 16 8.8 UNI |\~ 1 6x 16 8.8 UNI 5931 2N SngliRZ?\IUBE TCEIM6x 1688 UNI |
27 |CLAMP D6 F 6 COLLIER D6 F 6 SPANNSCHELL D6 F 6 1
29 |WASHERM 6 UNI6592ZN |RONDELLEM 6 UNI 6592 ZN SCHEIBEM 6 UNI 6592 ZN 1
36 |ACCELERATOR WIREKIT  |KIT ACCELERATION CABLE GASKABEL SATZ 310543804 | S
26 SHEATH (cm 33,5+reg. SCHUTZHULLE (cm 33,5+reg.
M8x0,75) GAINE (cm 33,5+reg. M8x0,75)  |M8x0,75) 1
ACCELERATOR WIRE D19 |CABLE ACCELERATION D1,9 ACC. |GASKABEL D1,0 ACC. ZN L= 85
28 |acc. ZNL=85cm ZNL=85cm cm 1



https://www.google.fr/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwjmoamLpdfgAhUxx4UKHa2yAwsQjRx6BAgBEAU&url=https://www.nortonabrasives.com/en-emea/markets/building-and-construction&psig=AOvVaw3jVgNbfNhGQLLrZ3NUv_gd&ust=1551198006386154

@
vers. 1102022 O g/[ﬁpg[r Fp 1w SPL

SAINT-GOBAIN

Engine support Honda/Support moteur Honda/Motor unterstutzung
Honda



https://www.google.fr/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwjmoamLpdfgAhUxx4UKHa2yAwsQjRx6BAgBEAU&url=https://www.nortonabrasives.com/en-emea/markets/building-and-construction&psig=AOvVaw3jVgNbfNhGQLLrZ3NUv_gd&ust=1551198006386154

o
VERS. 11.04.2022 W ﬂll

ﬁg" CFP 14W SPL
SAINT-GOBAIN
POS. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION BESCHREIBUNG otY| REF [TYPE
1 |ENGINE SUPPORT SUPPORT MOTEUR MOTOR UNTERSTUTZUNG 1 | 310543790 | s
5 |SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE 2 | 310543792 | S
7 |SHOCKMOUNT D.43 60SH _ |SILENTBLOCK D.43 60SH SILENTBLOCK D.43 60SH 2 | 310543796 | S
HONDA GX 160 K1 QX4
8 |ENGINE MOTEUR HONDA GX 160 K1 QX4 |HONDA GX 160 K1 Qx4 MOTOR | 1 | 310943807 | g
10 |HANDLE POIGNEE GRIFF 1 | 310543797 | s
11 |PIN mma4,5x35x23 GOUPILLE mm4,5x35x23 STIFT mma4,5x35x23 2 | 310543798 | S
12 |ON-OFF SWITCH INTERUPTEUR ON-OFF SCHALTER ON-OFF 1 | 310543770 | S
13 |DEFLECTOR BLACK DEFLECTEUR DEFLECTOR 1 | 310543771 | S
14 |ELECTRICAL CABLE CABLE ELECTRIQUE ELEKTRIK KABEL 1 | 310543772 | S
SCREW TCEI M 6x 50 8.8 UNI SCHRAUBE M 6x 50 8.8 UNI 5931
16 |5931 2N VIS TCEI M 6x 50 8.8 UNI 5931 ZN |zN g [S1043773 | o
SCREW TCEI M 8x 35 8.8 UNI SCHRAUBE M 8x 35 8.8 UNI 5931
17 |5931 ZN VIS M 8x 35 8.8 UNI 5931 ZN ZN g | SRR o
CONTACT WASHER
18 |8(8.2x18x1.4)ZN RONDELLE 8(8.2x18x 1.4)ZN SCHEIBE 8(8.2x18x1.4)ZN 3 | SRR o
SCREW TE M 8x35 8.8 UNI SCHRAUBE TE M 8x35 8.8 UNI
19 |5739 2N VIS TE M 8x35 8.8 UNI 5739 ZN  |5739 ZN g | BtEEE |
SCREW AUT.TCC 4,2x13 UNI_|VIS AUT.TCC 4,2x13 UNI 6954 - |SCHRAUBE AUT.TCC 4,2x13 UNI
22 |6954 - 7981 7981 6954 - 7981 y | EHEEEELG ) o
23 |CLUTCH COMPLETE EMBRAYAGE COMPLET KUPPLUNG SATZ 1 | 310543817 | W
CENTRIFUGAL CLUTCH 19,05 [EMBRAYAGE CENTRIFUGE 19,05 X |ZENTRIFUGALE KUPPLUNG 19,05
2 |x cBH1450 CBH1450 X CBH1450 1
3 |CLUTCH COVER DISK D142 |CARTER EMBRAYAGE KUPPLUNG GEHAUSE 2
4 |CLUTCH GAGE D98 EMBRAYAGE D98 KUPPLUNG D98 5
9 |CLUTCH AXEL BOX ZN AXE EMBRAYAGE KUPPLUNG ACHSEL 1
SCREW TCEI M 6x 16 8.8 UNI SCHRAUBE M 6x 16 8.8 UNI 5931
15 |5931 2N VIS TCEI M 6x 16 8.8 UNI 5931 ZN |2N 6
SCREW TE 5/16-24x3/4" 8.8 SCHRAUBE TE 5/16-24x3/4" 8.8
20 |UNF VIS TE 5/16-24x3/4" 8.8 UNF UNF 1
24 |SHOCKMOUNT KIT KIT SILENTBLOCK SILENTBLOCK SATZ 2 | 310543802 | W
SHOCKMOUNT MF D25X15 _ |SILENTBLOCK MF D25X15 M6X18 |SILENTBLOCK MF D25X15 M6X18
6  |M6X18 60 SH 60 SH 60 SH 2
21 [NUT M6 UNI 5588 ZN ECROU M6 UNI 5588 ZN MUTTER M6 UNI 5588 ZN 2



https://www.google.fr/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwjmoamLpdfgAhUxx4UKHa2yAwsQjRx6BAgBEAU&url=https://www.nortonabrasives.com/en-emea/markets/building-and-construction&psig=AOvVaw3jVgNbfNhGQLLrZ3NUv_gd&ust=1551198006386154

CFP 14W SPL

7

VERS. 11.04.2022 W ﬂ/

ipper

SAINT-GOBAIN

Vibratory plate Hatz/Plaque vibrante Hatz/ Vibrationplatt Hatz

10


https://www.google.fr/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwjmoamLpdfgAhUxx4UKHa2yAwsQjRx6BAgBEAU&url=https://www.nortonabrasives.com/en-emea/markets/building-and-construction&psig=AOvVaw3jVgNbfNhGQLLrZ3NUv_gd&ust=1551198006386154

VERS. 11.04.2022 W 0/

nper

// CFP 14W SPL
SAINT-GOBAIN
POS. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION BESCHREIBUNG oTY| REF |TYPE
1 |BASE PLATE + EXCITER PLAQUE + SYSTEME VIBRATOIRE |PLATTE +VIBRATIONSYSTEM o | culberzesl )2
) MOTOR + MOTOR stosaass7 |
ENGINE + SUPPORT ENGINE |MOTEUR + SUPPORT MOTEUR  |UNTERSTUTZUNG -
2 |ENGINE + SUPPORT ENGINE |MOTEUR + SUPPORT MOTEUR | MO1OR + MOTOR
GINE + SUPPO G OTEUR + SUPPORT MOTEU UNTERSTUTZUNG _ s
CONTACT WASHER
5 RONDELLE 10(10.2x22x1.6)ZN  |SCHEIBE 10(10.2x22x 1.6)ZN 4 | 310543859 | s
10(10.2x22x 1.6)ZN (10.2x22x1.6), (10.2x22x1.6)
7 |V BELT SEZ XPA 957 COURROIE SEZ XPA 957 GETRIEBRIEMEN SEZ XPA 957 | 1 | 310543860 | W
9 |COMPLETE WHEEL CR 11-12 |ROUE COMPLETE CR 11-12 KOMPLET RAD CR 11-12 2 | 310543861 | S
o AUTOCOLLANT PROTECTION stosissez | s
10 |pROTECTIVE HEAR STICKER |AUTIDIVE HORSCHUTZ AUFKLEBER 1 | 31054
13 |GAS HANDLE STICKER AUTOCOLLANT POIGNEE DE GAZ |GASGRIFF AUFKLEBER 4] shosssts |2
14 |FUEL STICKER AUTOCOLLANT CARBURANT GAS AUFKLEBER 1 | 310543865 | S
SCREW TE M10x20 8.8 UNI SCHRAUBE TE M10x20 8.8 UNI
15 [N VIS TEM10x20 8.8 UNI 5739 2N | >0 2 | 310543866 | S
SCREW TE M10x25 8.8 UNI SCHRAUBE TE M10x25 8.8 UNI
16 o VIS TEM10x25 8.8 UNI 5739 2N | >0 2 | 310543867 | S
17 |BELT PROTECTION KIT KIT CARTER DE COURROIE GETRIEBRIEMENGEHAUSE SATZ | 1 | 310543868 | S
3 |BELT PROTECTION CARTER DE COURROIE GETRIEBRIEMENGEHAUSE 1
SCREW TCEI M10x 90 8.8 UNI SCHRAUBE TCEI M10x 90 8.8 UNI
6 |oosr 2N VIS TCEI M10x 90 8.8 UNI 5931 2N |0 3

11


https://www.google.fr/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwjmoamLpdfgAhUxx4UKHa2yAwsQjRx6BAgBEAU&url=https://www.nortonabrasives.com/en-emea/markets/building-and-construction&psig=AOvVaw3jVgNbfNhGQLLrZ3NUv_gd&ust=1551198006386154

CFP 14W SPL

7

VERS. 11.04.2022 W 0/

ipper

T-GOBAIN

Vibratory plate Honda/Plaque vibrante Honda/ Vibrationplatt Honda

12


https://www.google.fr/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwjmoamLpdfgAhUxx4UKHa2yAwsQjRx6BAgBEAU&url=https://www.nortonabrasives.com/en-emea/markets/building-and-construction&psig=AOvVaw3jVgNbfNhGQLLrZ3NUv_gd&ust=1551198006386154

VERS. 11.04.2022 W 0/

nper

// CFP 14W SPL
SAINT-GOBAIN
POS. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION BESCHREIBUNG QTY| REF | TYPE
1 |BASE PLATE WITH EXCITER |PLAQUE + SYSTEME VIBRATOIRE |PLATTE +VIBRATIONSYSTEM 1| ghlisges | &
L |SUPPORT OF ENGINE WITH MOTOR + MOTOR s1053670 |
ENGINE MOTEUR + SUPPORT MOTEUR  |UNTERSTUTZUNG £ Sl
SUPPORT OF ENGINE WITH MOTOR + MOTOR
2 naine MOTEUR + SUPPORT MOTEUR [l o L E
3 |VBELT HFX SEZ XPA 832  |COURROIE HEX SEZ XPA 832 23'52TR'EBR'EMEN HFXSEZ XPA 1 1 | 310543871 | w
21 |COMPLETE WHEEL CR 11-12 |ROUE COMPLETE CR 11-12 KOMPLET RAD CR 11-12 2> | 310543861 | S
22 |SCREW KIT KIT VISSERIE SCHRAUBE SATZ 310543872 | S
CONTACT WASHER
9 RONDELLE 10(10.2x22x1.6)ZN SCHEIBE 10(10.2x22x 1.6)ZN 4
10(10.2x22x 1.6)ZN (10.2x22x1.6) (10.2x22x1.6)
L, |SCREW TE M10x25 8.8 UN SCHRAUBE TE M10x25 8.8 UNI
5739 2N VIS TE M10x25 8.8 UNI 5739 ZN 5739 ZN 2
23 |ENGINE COVER KIT KIT COUVERCLE MOTEUR MOTOR ABDECKUNG SATZ 310543873 | S
5 |ENGINE COVER COUVERCLE MOTEUR MOTOR ABDECKUNG 1
[ SCREW TCEI M 8x 16 8.8 UN SCHRAUBE TCEI M 8x 16 8.8 UNI
5931 ZN VIS TCEI M 8x 16 8.8 UNI 5931 ZN |5931 ZN 6
GROWER WASHER M 8 UNI
8 1751 RONDELLE M 8 UNI 1751 SCHEIBE M 8 UNI 1751 6
18 AUTOCOLLANT CROCHETDE |\ )| EBER KRANHAKEN 1
HOOK STICKER LEVAGE
19 |108 db STICKER AUTOCOLLANT 108db 108DB AUFKLEBER
20 |FUEL STICKER AUTOCOLLANT CARBURANT GAS AUFKLEBER
24 |ROLLBARKIT BOUCLIER KIT ROHRSCHUTZ SATZ 310543874 | S
6 |ROLLBAR BOUCLIER ROHRSCHUTZ 1
SCREW TE M 8x16 8.8 UNI SCHRAUBE TE M 8x16 8.8 UNI
0 22 VIS TEM 8x16 88 UNI 5739 2N > T00 2
11 |SONTACT WASHER SCHEIBE 8(8.2x18x 1.4)ZN
8(8.2x18x 1.4)ZN RONDELLE 8(8.2x 18x 1.4)ZN (8.2x18x1.4) 2
CONTACT WASHER
17 | o0 2x2ox L 6 RONDELLE 10(10.2x22x1.6) SCHEIBE 10(10.2x22x1.6) 2
SCREW TE M10x20 8.8 UNI SCHRAUBE TE M10x20 8.8 UNI
4 e VIS TEMI0x20 88 UNIS739 2N |- =% 4

13


https://www.google.fr/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwjmoamLpdfgAhUxx4UKHa2yAwsQjRx6BAgBEAU&url=https://www.nortonabrasives.com/en-emea/markets/building-and-construction&psig=AOvVaw3jVgNbfNhGQLLrZ3NUv_gd&ust=1551198006386154

VERS. 11.04.2022 W g/,‘ppg,,

CFP 14W SPL
SAINT-GOBAIN
Water tank /Réservoir d'eau/Wassertank
2
9 Y5
POS. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION BESCHREIBUNG QTY REF TYPE

1 RESERVOIR WASSERTANK 1 | 310573655 | S

WATER TANK L+TAP+CAP | EAU+ROBINET+BOUCHON 14L+HAHN+KAPPE
1 WATER TANK 14 L. RESERVOIR EAU 14L WASSERTANK 14L 4 slbsanEne =
2 TAP ROBINET HAHN 1 310543876 w
4 WATER TANK 14 L. CAP BOUCHON DE RESERVOIR TANKKAPP 1 310543877 S
5 PIPE NOURICE WASSERSPENDER 1 310543878 S
11 CLAMP KIT KIT COLLIER SPANNSCHELL SATZ 310543879 S
3 CLAMP M12 D.12-20 ZNT COLLIER M12 D.12-20 ZNT SPANNSCHELL M12 D.12-

20 ZNT 2

o PIPE D 10x14 TUYAU D 10x14 SCHLAUCH D 10x14 1
10 SCREW KIT KIT VIS SCHRAUBE SATZ 310543880 S

WASHER M20 UNI 6592 RONDELLE M20 UNI 6592 SCHEIBE M20 UNI 6592
6 1

ZN ZN ZN
7 NUT GAS 3/8 H15 CH 27 ZN ESROU GAS 3/8 H15 CH 27 MUTTER 1

14



https://www.google.fr/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwjmoamLpdfgAhUxx4UKHa2yAwsQjRx6BAgBEAU&url=https://www.nortonabrasives.com/en-emea/markets/building-and-construction&psig=AOvVaw3jVgNbfNhGQLLrZ3NUv_gd&ust=1551198006386154

VERS. 11.04.2022 W 0/

/ mer

I CFP 14W SPL
SAINT-GOBAIN
Wheel/Roue/Rad
POS. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION BESCHREIBUNG QTY REF TYPE
5) WHEEL KIT KIT ROUE RAD SATZ 310543881 W
1 WHEEL PIN AXE DE ROUE STIFT 1
2 PNEUMATIC WHEEL 2,50-4 ROUE 2,50-4 RAD 2,50-4 1
3 SEEGER E. 20 UNI 7435 RONDELLE E. 20 UNI 7435 SCHEIBE E. 20 UNI 7435 1
4 WASHER M20 UNI 6592 ZN |[RONDELLE M20 UNI 6592 ZN SCHEIBE M20 UNI 6592 ZN 1

15


https://www.google.fr/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwjmoamLpdfgAhUxx4UKHa2yAwsQjRx6BAgBEAU&url=https://www.nortonabrasives.com/en-emea/markets/building-and-construction&psig=AOvVaw3jVgNbfNhGQLLrZ3NUv_gd&ust=1551198006386154

@ _
vers. 1102022 O g/[ppgpk Fp 1w SPL

SAINT-GOBAIN

Pad/Tapis/Teppich

POS. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION BESCHREIBUNG QTY REF TYPE
PAD KIT KIT TAPIS TEPPICH SATZ 310543882 | W
1 PAD SHEET TAPIS TEPPICH 1
PAD BRACKET SUPPORT UNTERSTUTZUNG
3 PAD BRACKET FIL.ZN. SUPPORT UNTERSTUTZUNG
4 ?;I?-EZV’V\I TCEI M 8x 20 8.8 UNI VIS TCEI M 8x 20 8.8 UNI 5931 ZN ?;;TRZ?\IUBE TCEI M 8x 20 8.8 UNI 5

16


https://www.google.fr/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwjmoamLpdfgAhUxx4UKHa2yAwsQjRx6BAgBEAU&url=https://www.nortonabrasives.com/en-emea/markets/building-and-construction&psig=AOvVaw3jVgNbfNhGQLLrZ3NUv_gd&ust=1551198006386154

VERS. 11.04.2022 W Ellp
SAINT-GOBAIN ’

pper

CFP 14W Stickers kit / kit autocollants CFP 14W/ Aufkleber CFP

CFP 14W SPL

14W satz
clipper
POS. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION BESCHREIBUNG QTY REF TYPE

1 [STICKERKIT CFP 14W

KIT AUTOCOLLANTS CFP 14W

AUFKLEBER KIT CFP 14W

310543887

17


https://www.google.fr/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwjmoamLpdfgAhUxx4UKHa2yAwsQjRx6BAgBEAU&url=https://www.nortonabrasives.com/en-emea/markets/building-and-construction&psig=AOvVaw3jVgNbfNhGQLLrZ3NUv_gd&ust=1551198006386154

SAINT-GOBAIN

@
vers. 1102022 O g/[ﬁpgpﬂ Fp 1w SPL

18


https://www.google.fr/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwjmoamLpdfgAhUxx4UKHa2yAwsQjRx6BAgBEAU&url=https://www.nortonabrasives.com/en-emea/markets/building-and-construction&psig=AOvVaw3jVgNbfNhGQLLrZ3NUv_gd&ust=1551198006386154

@
vers. 1100202 JLRLy g/[ppgp° Fp 14w sPL

SAINT-GOBAIN

19


https://www.google.fr/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwjmoamLpdfgAhUxx4UKHa2yAwsQjRx6BAgBEAU&url=https://www.nortonabrasives.com/en-emea/markets/building-and-construction&psig=AOvVaw3jVgNbfNhGQLLrZ3NUv_gd&ust=1551198006386154

VERS. 11.04.2022 W gll.ﬁpgp

SAINT-GOBAIN

SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVES NV/SA
INDUSTRIELAAN 129

1070 ANDERLECHT/BRUSSEL
BELGIUM

TEL: +32(0)22672100

FAX: +32(0)2 267 84 24

SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVES, S.R.0.
POCERNICKA 272/96, MALESICE
108 00 PRAHA 10

CZECH REPUBLIC

TEL: +420 255719 326

FAX: +420 255719 321

SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVES A/S
ROBERT JACOBSENS VEJ 62A
2300 KGBENHAVN S
DENMARK

TEL: +45 4675 5244

PO BOX 643706

FORTUNE TOWER OFFICE 2106
JLT BLOCKC

(NEXT TO METRO STATION}
JUMEIRA LAKE TOWER, DUBAI
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

TEL: +971 4 4315154

FAX: +971 4 431 5434

SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIFS

RUE DE LAMBASSADEUR - B.P.8
78 702 CONFLANS CEDEX
FRANCE

TEL: +33(0]1 34 90 40 00

FAX: +33(0])139 1989 56

SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVES GMBH

BIRKENSTRASSE 45-49

D-50389 WESSELING

GERMANY

TEL: +49 (0) 2236 703-1
+49 (0] 2236 8996-0
+49 (0) 2236 8911-0

FAX: +49 (0) 2236 703-367
+49 (0] 2236 8996-10
+49 (0) 2236 8911-30

FUR DEN FACHHANDEL

OSTERREICH

TEL: +43 (00) 662 430 076

SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVES KFT.
1225 BUDAPEST

BANYALEG U. 60/B.

HUNGARY

TEL: +36 13712250

FAX: +36 13712255

SAINT-GOBAIN

Saint-Gobain Abrasifs

190 Rue J.F. Kennedy

L-4930 Bascharage

Grand Duche de Luxembourg
Tel: +33183717792

Fax: +3525016 33

no. vert (France) 0800 906 903

SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVI S.P.A
VIA PER CESANO BOSCONE 4
1-20094 CORSICO MILANO
ITALY

TEL: +39 02 44 851

FAX: +39 024478 266

SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVES S.A.
190 RUE J.F. KENNEDY

L-4930 BASCHARAGE

GRAND DUCHE DE LUXEMBOURG
TEL: +352504011

FAX: +33183717 792

NO. VERT [FRANCE) 0800 906 903

SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIFS, S.A.
2 ALLEE DES FIGUIERS

AIN SEBAA - CASABLANCA
MOROCCO

TEL: +2125 226657 31

FAX: +2125223509 65

SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVES BV
GROENLOSEWEG 28

7151 HW EIBERGEN

P.0. BOX 10

7150 AA EIBERGEN

THE NETHERLANDS

TEL: +31 545 466466

FAX: +31 545 474605

SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVES AS
POSTBOKS 11, ALNABRU,
0614 0SL0

BROBEKKVEIEN 84,

0582 OSLO

NORWAY

TEL: +47 63 87 06 00

FAX: +47 63 87 06 01

SAINT-GOBAIN HPM POLSKA SP. Z 0.0.

UL. NORTON 1

62-600 KOLO
POLAND

TEL: +48 632617100
FAX: +48 63 27 20 401

SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVOS, L. DA
ZONA INDUSTRIAL DA MAIA
I-SECTOR VIII, NO. 122
APARTADO 6050

4476 - 508 MAIA

PORTUGAL

TEL: +351 229 437 940

FAX: +351229 437 949

SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS

BUSINESS UNITABRASIVI

PUNCT DE LUCRU: LOC.VETIS, JUD.
SATU MARE 447355

STR. CAREIULUI 11

PARC INDUSTRIAL RENOVATIO
ROMANIA

TEL: 0040-261-839.709

FAX: 0040-261-839.710

SG HPM RUS

58, F. ENGELS STR.
STROENIE 2

105082 MOSCOW
RUSSIA

TEL: +74 955408 355
FAX: +74 959373 224

SAINT-GOBAIN
ABRASIVES (PTY) LTD

2 MONTEER ROAD
ISANDO 1600

P.0. BOX 67

SOUTH AFRICA

TEL: +27 11 961 2000
FAX: +27 11 961 2184/5

SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVOS, S.A.
CTRA. DE GUIPUZCOA, KM. 7,5
E-31195 BERRIOPLANO [NAVARRA)
SPAIN

TEL: +34 948 306 000

FAX: +34 948 306 042

SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVES AB
BOX 495

SE-191 24 SOLLENTUNA
SWEDEN

TEL: +468 58088100

FAX: +46 8580881 01

SAINT-GOBAIN INOVATIF
MALZEMELER VE ASINDIRICI
SAN. TIC. A.S.

GOLD PLAZA, ALTAY CESME
MAHALLESI, OZ SOKAK, N0:19/16
34843 MALTEPE-ISTANBUL,
TURKEY

TEL: 0090-216-217 1250

FAX: 0090-216-442 40 74

SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVES LTD.
DOXEY RD

STAFFORD

ST16 1EA

UNITED KINGDOM

TEL: +44 1785 222 000

FAX: +44 1785 213 487

www.nortonabrasives.com/fr-fr

CFP 14W SPL


https://www.google.fr/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwjmoamLpdfgAhUxx4UKHa2yAwsQjRx6BAgBEAU&url=https://www.nortonabrasives.com/en-emea/markets/building-and-construction&psig=AOvVaw3jVgNbfNhGQLLrZ3NUv_gd&ust=1551198006386154

